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Time: 12:04 am
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MLTH3 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo. III Assoc, Inc.

End Date: 11/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

11/30/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

10/31/2025

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 3727  12,112.04  14,071.22 (1,959.18)$ $ $

10-1090-00-00 Due  (From) / To OP (11,625.00) (11,625.00)  -   

Total OPERATING:  487.04  2,446.22 (1,959.18)$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1562-00-00 PPD Insurance  8,048.23  11,298.12 (3,249.89)$ $ $

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  8,048.23  11,298.12 (3,249.89)$ $ $

Total Assets:  8,535.27  13,744.34 (5,209.07)$ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  352.75  55.02  297.73 $ $ $

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings (9,526.66) (9,526.66)  -   $ $ $

Total OPERATING EQUITY: (9,526.66) (9,526.66)  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  17,709.18  23,215.98 (5,506.80)$ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  8,535.27  13,744.34 (5,209.07)$ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:04 am

12/10/2025

Page:

MLTH3 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo. III Assoc, Inc.

End Date: 11/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

11/30/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

10/31/2025

Assets

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 2153  24,268.38  24,208.62  59.76 $ $ $

12-1280-00-00 Due From OP  11,625.00  11,625.00  -   

Total RESERVES:  35,893.38  35,833.62  59.76 $ $ $

Total Assets:  35,893.38  35,833.62  59.76 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General  1,255.50  1,255.50  -   $ $ $

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement  36,488.76  36,488.76  -   

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting (5,117.11) (5,117.11)  -   

25-2560-00-00 RSV - Driveway/Walkway  1,000.00  1,000.00  -   

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest  2,266.23  2,206.47  59.76 

Total RESERVE EQUITY:  35,893.38  35,833.62  59.76 $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  35,893.38  35,833.62  59.76 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:04 am
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MLTH3 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo. III Assoc, Inc.

End Date: 11/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 3727 $12,112.04 

10-1090-00-00 Due  (From) / To OP (11,625.00)

$487.04 Total OPERATING:

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 2153   24,268.38 

12-1280-00-00 Due From OP   11,625.00 

$35,893.38 Total RESERVES:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1562-00-00 PPD Insurance   8,048.23 

$8,048.23 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

$44,428.65 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable   352.75 

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General   1,255.50 

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement   36,488.76 

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting (5,117.11)

25-2560-00-00 RSV - Driveway/Walkway   1,000.00 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest   2,266.23 

$35,893.38 Total RESERVE EQUITY:

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings (9,526.66)

($9,526.66)Total OPERATING EQUITY:

Net Income Gain / Loss   17,709.18 

$17,709.18 

$44,428.65 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH3 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo. III Assoc, Inc.

End Date: 11/30/2025

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

$         11.00 $                -   4000 Quarterly Assessments $               -   $               -   $  89,317.00 $  89,328.00 $     89,317.00 

             52.92                     -   4025 Late Fees                    -                      -                     -                52.92                      -   

$               -   $                -   $         63.92 $               -   $  89,380.92 $  89,317.00 TOTAL INCOME $     89,317.00 

TOTAL INCOME $         63.92 $                -   $               -   $  89,380.92 $  89,317.00 $           0.00 $     89,317.00 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

                   -                       -   5000 Management Fees             257.50            257.50         2,832.50         2,832.50            3,090.00 

(          24.62)              24.58 5110 Accounting Services             224.58            200.00         2,470.38         2,495.00            2,695.00 

           183.37               16.67 5160 Legal Expenses               16.67                    -             183.37                    -                 200.00 

$        498.75 $          41.25 $       158.75 $       457.50 $    5,327.50 $    5,486.25 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $       5,985.00 

ADMIN

(        145.27)(           59.00)5400 Office Supplies               41.67            100.67           458.37            603.64               500.00 

             51.88                 9.08 5465 Corp Annual Report                 9.08                    -               99.88              48.00               109.00 

$          50.75 ($         49.92) ($        93.39)$       100.67 $       651.64 $       558.25 TOTAL ADMIN $          609.00 

INSURANCE

        7,430.03             738.53 5850 INS - Expense          2,750.42         2,011.89       30,254.62       22,824.59          33,005.00 

        2,173.90             208.42 5852 INS - Flood          1,446.42         1,238.00       15,910.62       13,736.72          17,357.00 

               0.87 (         290.83)5859 Insurance Appraisal               29.17            320.00           320.87            320.00               350.00 

$     4,226.01 $        656.12 $    9,604.80 $    3,569.89 $  36,881.31 $  46,486.11 TOTAL INSURANCE $     50,712.00 

UTILITIES

           338.83               70.65 6040 Water/Sewer/Trash             729.17            658.52         8,020.87         7,682.04            8,750.00 

           519.13             150.00 6045 Irrigation Water             150.00                    -           1,650.00         1,130.87            1,800.00 

$        879.17 $        220.65 $       857.96 $       658.52 $    8,812.91 $    9,670.87 TOTAL UTILITIES $     10,550.00 

MAINTENANCE

(        550.28)            208.33 6005 Building             208.33                    -           2,291.63         2,841.91            2,500.00 

(            6.85)(         173.55)6020 Fire Extinguisher Service               16.67            190.22           183.37            190.22               200.00 

(          80.00)(             8.00)6040 Exterminating               72.00              80.00           792.00            872.00               864.00 

$        297.00 $          26.78 ($      637.13)$       270.22 $    3,904.13 $    3,267.00 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $       3,564.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

           192.00 (           14.25)6100 Landscape             435.75            450.00         4,793.25         4,601.25            5,229.00 

(        641.63)              16.67 6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service               16.67                    -             183.37            825.00               200.00 

           641.63               58.33 6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming               58.33                    -             641.63                    -                 700.00 

           550.00               50.00 6130 Mulch/Pine Straw               50.00                    -             550.00                    -                 600.00 

           458.37               41.67 6135 Sod/Plants Replacement               41.67                    -             458.37                    -                 500.00 

$        602.42 $        152.42 $    1,200.37 $       450.00 $    5,426.25 $    6,626.62 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $       7,229.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $  11,091.36 $      1,047.30 $     6,554.10 $  61,003.74 $  72,095.10 $    5,506.80 $     78,649.00 

$  11,155.28 $     10,668.00 $      1,047.30 ($    6,554.10)NET ORDINARY INCOME $  28,377.18 $  17,221.90 ($   5,506.80)

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

                   -                       -   9010 Reserve Contribution                    -                      -         10,668.00       10,668.00          10,668.00 

$               -   $                -   $               -   $               -   $  10,668.00 $  10,668.00 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $     10,668.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $               -   $                -   $               -   $  10,668.00 $  10,668.00 $           0.00 $     10,668.00 

$               -   ($    10,668.00)$                -   $            0.00 NET OTHER INCOME ($ 10,668.00) ($10,668.00)$           0.00 

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved. Date : 12/10/2025 12:04 AM
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Time:  12:04 am

 12/10/2025

Page:

MLTH3 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo. III Assoc, Inc.

Date:

11/30/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

$         11.00 $                -   4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $                -   $                 -   $  89,317.00 $  89,328.00 $  89,317.00 

             52.92                     -   4025-00-00 Late Fees                     -                        -                     -                52.92                    -   

$                -   $                -   $63.92 $                 -   $  89,380.92 $  89,317.00 Total INCOME $  89,317.00 

$         63.92 $                -   $                -   $  89,380.92 $  89,317.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $             0.00 $  89,317.00 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

                  -                       -   5000-00-00 Management Fees             257.50              257.50        2,832.50         2,832.50         3,090.00 

(         24.62)              24.58 5110-00-00 Accounting Services             224.58              200.00        2,470.38         2,495.00         2,695.00 

           183.37               16.67 5160-00-00 Legal Expenses               16.67                      -             183.37                    -              200.00 

$        498.75 $          41.25 $158.75 $         457.50 $    5,327.50 $    5,486.25 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $    5,985.00 

ADMIN

(       145.27)(           59.00)5400-00-00 Office Supplies               41.67              100.67           458.37            603.64            500.00 

             51.88                 9.08 5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report                 9.08                      -               99.88              48.00            109.00 

$          50.75 ($         49.92) ($93.39)$         100.67 $       651.64 $       558.25 Total ADMIN $       609.00 

INSURANCE

        7,430.03             738.53 5850-00-00 INS - Expense          2,750.42           2,011.89       30,254.62       22,824.59       33,005.00 

        2,173.90             208.42 5852-00-00 INS - Flood          1,446.42           1,238.00       15,910.62       13,736.72       17,357.00 

               0.87 (         290.83)5859-00-00 Insurance Appraisal               29.17              320.00           320.87            320.00            350.00 

$     4,226.01 $        656.12 $9,604.80 $       3,569.89 $  36,881.31 $  46,486.11 Total INSURANCE $  50,712.00 

UTILITIES

           338.83               70.65 6040-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash             729.17              658.52        8,020.87         7,682.04         8,750.00 

           519.13             150.00 6045-00-00 Irrigation Water             150.00                      -          1,650.00         1,130.87         1,800.00 

$        879.17 $        220.65 $857.96 $         658.52 $    8,812.91 $    9,670.87 Total UTILITIES $  10,550.00 

MAINTENANCE

(       550.28)            208.33 6005-00-00 Building             208.33                      -          2,291.63         2,841.91         2,500.00 

(           6.85)(         173.55)6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service               16.67              190.22           183.37            190.22            200.00 

(         80.00)(             8.00)6040-00-00 Exterminating               72.00                80.00           792.00            872.00            864.00 

$        297.00 $          26.78 ($637.13)$         270.22 $    3,904.13 $    3,267.00 Total MAINTENANCE $    3,564.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

           192.00 (           14.25)6100-00-00 Landscape             435.75              450.00        4,793.25         4,601.25         5,229.00 

(       641.63)              16.67 6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service               16.67                      -             183.37            825.00            200.00 

           641.63               58.33 6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming               58.33                      -             641.63                    -              700.00 

           550.00               50.00 6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw               50.00                      -             550.00                    -              600.00 

           458.37               41.67 6135-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement               41.67                      -             458.37                    -              500.00 

$        602.42 $        152.42 $1,200.37 $         450.00 $    5,426.25 $    6,626.62 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $    7,229.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

                  -                       -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution                     -                        -         10,668.00       10,668.00       10,668.00 

$                -   $                -   $0.00 $                 -   $  10,668.00 $  10,668.00 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $  10,668.00 

$  11,091.36 $     1,047.30 $     6,554.10 $  71,671.74 $  82,763.10 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $      5,506.80 $  89,317.00 

$  11,155.28 $           0.00 $     1,047.30 ($    6,554.10)Net Income: $  17,709.18 $    6,553.90 ($     5,506.80)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.



Last Statement: October 31, 2025
Statement Ending: November 30, 2025
Page:
Account Number 42813727

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDO III ASSOC
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX3727

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 11/01/25 - 11/30/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDO III ASSOC

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $14,766.22
11/03 CHECK  10140 -$320.00 $14,446.22
11/03 CHECK  10138 -$375.00 $14,071.22
11/04 ACH DEBIT

MLTH3 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251104 13763
-$257.50 $13,813.72

11/04 ACH DEBIT
MLTH3 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251104 13924

-$55.02 $13,758.70

11/04 ACH DEBIT
MLTH3 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251104 13845

-$200.00 $13,558.70

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$106.70 $13,452.00

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$112.53 $13,339.47

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$114.20 $13,225.27

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$114.20 $13,111.07

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$123.38 $12,987.69

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$87.51 $12,900.18

11/14 ACH DEBIT
MLTH3 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251114 14101

-$67.92 $12,832.26

11/21 CHECK  10142 -$80.00 $12,752.26
11/24 CHECK  10141 -$75.00 $12,677.26
Ending Balance $12,677.26

Beginning Balance
$14,766.22 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$0.00 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$2,088.96 =

Ending Balance
$12,677.26

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDNLGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALEMNHFMHLOPPKAKEFGEJHFK
ADHMPDOPJPELEMAIPBKHOKMK
ADOOCDNJKAGNAANBIHBJAJGK
AGCIMIEAGMEAACGGEGKOMKMK

1 M0656BLK112925063435 50 000000000 1250 004

1 0005161 0001-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 50  L  1250

1250 0005161 0001-0004 1250

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNHOEPGK
AHMGDIHDNLGMPEHILPEFKK
ALEMNHFMHLOPPKCJDBPJJK
ADHMPDOPKPJPCLMIEEKABK
ADOOBDDGFICLDGHGBGAKBK
DDLLLDLDDDLDDLDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX3727
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 2 of 4

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

11/03 10138 $375.00
11/03 10140* $320.00

11/24 10141 $75.00
11/21 10142 $80.00

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDNKHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALEMNHFMHDOPMKAKEHCKKKFK
ADHMPDOPJPBBKIGFECMBECEK
ADOOADFADJLPDGLJCJPHLAGK
AGGAOIEMCAEEAKGGMOKIICEK

1 0005162 0002-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 50  L  1250

1250 0005162 0002-0004 1250



Account Number: XXXXXX3727
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 3727

11/03/2025 # 10138 $375.00

11/03/2025 # 10140 $320.00

11/24/2025 # 10141 $75.00

11/21/2025 # 10142 $80.00

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDMLHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALEMNHFMPLOPPJAKFDEIDCFK
ADHMPDOPINJHGGPIFKKCAKEK
ADOOADECOAEAONDDJJKOBHHK
AGCGAIEAGIOCKKOGIGMOIKEK

1 0005163 0003-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 50  L  1250

1250 0005163 0003-0004 1250



Account Number: XXXXXX3727
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDMLGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALEMNHEMPDOPMKAKEFCDJOFK
ADHMHLOPJNDGMGMBNNBANCMK
ADOODDABLJHAFHOEMCACOGHK
AGKOCAEECEICOCGOAOCIEKEK

1 0005164 0004-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 50  L  1250

1250 0005164 0004-0004 1250



Last Statement: October 31, 2025
Statement Ending: November 30, 2025
Page:
Account Number 54632153

1 of 3

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDO III ASSOC
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX2153

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 11/01/25 - 11/30/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDO III ASSOC

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
11/30 INTEREST CREDIT $59.76 $24,268.38
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $24,208.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $739.38 Interest Paid $59.76

Beginning Balance
$24,208.62 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$59.76 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$24,268.38

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$24,208.62

$24,268.38

3.05%

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDNLGMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ALEMNHFOFLOPOIBKECFDIMEK
ADHMPDLNIMPLHFONAGAKDKMK
ACPDBMEDLICPOOKCOCCMMMGK
AGKAEIMICEECMCGCMOOAEKMK

1 M0656BLK112925063435 27 000000000 2527 003

1 0009777 0001-0003 M0656BLK112925063435 27  L  2527

2527 0009777 0001-0003 2527

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPGPGK
AHMGDIHDNLGMPEHINNEBOK
ALEMNHFOFLOPNJKIALMKJK
ADHMPDLNJPIHNLPKMGAEHK
ACPDANLIHHDFGIEEBLNLBK
DDLLLLDDDDLDDDDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX2153
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 2 of 3

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDNKHMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ALEMNHFOFDOPNIBKEABNLBEK
ADHMPDLNIMKBJBIALFGMJCEK
ACPDDMMKCBPNNIMKEMMCHFGK
AGOIGIMEGIEGMKGCEGOGACEK

1 0009778 0002-0003 M0656BLK112925063435 27  L  2527

2527 0009778 0002-0003 2527



Account Number: XXXXXX2153
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 3 of 3

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDMLHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALEMNHEONLOPPIBKEABKODFK
ADHMHLLNLPILMKACKKMEGCMK
ACPDDMNCIHBEIAPGEABFMLGK
AGGMGAEEKIMEIKGGEKGEACMK

1 0009779 0003-0003 M0656BLK112925063435 27  L  2527

2527 0009779 0003-0003 2527
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